Page 12
ARx Series
DC Electronic Load • Air cooled, Active Resistance Technology
Key Features
• MagnaLINK™ Distributed DSP Architecture
• 16-bit digital programming and monitoring resolution
• SCPI Remote Programming API
• Many control modes, including: voltage, current, power, resistance,

Over Current: 10% to 110% of max current rating
Over Power: 10% to 110% of max power rating
ARx Series Model Ordering Guide
ARx13.5-1000-28/240SP+LXI
Product Series
Max
Voltage
Max
Current
AC Input Voltage
UI: 85 - 265 1Φ (6.75 kW Models)
120SP: 120 Vac 1Φ (13.5 - 27 kW Models)
208SP: 208 Vac 1Φ (13.5 - 40.5 kW Models)
240SP: 240 Vac 1Φ (13.5 - 40.5 kW Models)
Option Codes
Max
Power
greentest.com.cn
Page 14
Operating Ranges
With its combination of resistor and linear elements, the ARx Series DC electronic load provides two distinct
operating ranges: High Power Range and Low Power Range. The operating range can be selected from the front
panel or by computer command.
The operating ranges figures below apply to to all ARx Series models, normalized about the model’s maximum
voltage, current, and power ratings.
High Power Range
Low Power Range
ARx Series
DC Electronic Load • Air cooled, Active Resistance Technology
Understanding the High Power
Operating Range
The chart on the left normalizes the High Power
Operating range about the product’s maximum
voltage, current and power ratings.
The High Power Range allows the ARx Series
MagnaLOAD to operate up to its maximum
power rating over the range of 48% to 100% of
the product’s maximum voltage rating (shown by
the light blue series). Below 48% of the product’s
maximum voltage rating, the current available
decays linearly (shown by the dark blue series).
Understanding the Low Power
Operating Range
The chart on the left normalizes the Low Power
Operating range about the product’s maximum
voltage, current and power ratings.
The Low Power Range allows the ARx Series
MagnaLOAD to operate at the full current rating
from the product’s minimum voltage rating to
10% of the product’s maximum voltage rating.
Above 10% of the maximum voltage rating, the
unit is limited to just over 20% of the maximum
power rating, so the available current falls as a
function of voltage.
greentest.com.cn
Page 15Datasheet (1.2.1)
Product Diagrams
13.5 kW Models
27.00” (68.68 cm)
22.5/30 kW Models
54.50” (138.43 cm)
37.5/45 kW Models
70.25” (178.44 cm)
4.25”
(10.80 cm)
IO
START